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978-689-9863 
 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
 
 

WWeeddnneess ddaayy ,,   AA pprr ii ll   11 11 ,,   22001188   
 

404 Haverhill Street, Lawrence, MA 01841 
Foley Library 

 

 5:30 P.M.  
 

AAGGEENNDDAA  
 

I. OPEN MEETING 
• Moment of Silence 
• Pledge of Allegiance 

 

II. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 
 

III. CURRICULUM 
• Recognition of Aliya Perez, Grade 5, daughter of Katerine Taveray, featured on cover of Engineering in Elementary 

STEM Education book  
• Grade 4 State Fair Winners Presentation – Hawaii presented by Leanette Pichardo, daughter of Johanna Belliard & 

Welby Pichardo, Adrian Jimeno, son Carmen & Hiram Jimeno and Diego Marroquin, son of Abel Marroquin 
 

IV. BUSINESS ITEMS 
• Minutes of March 19, 2018 LFDCS Board of Trustees Meeting – Vote Required 

 

V. SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL 
• Minutes of School Site Council Meeting – April 4, 2018 

 

VI. PRINCIPAL’S REPORT 
• Summer Academy Dates 
• Term III Results 
• K-1 ELL Math Night Update 
• Robotics Presentation Update 
• MCAS Update 
• Upcoming Dates 

Monday, April 23   Spring Picnic Table Fundraiser kick off 
Wednesday, May 2   Grade 7 Science Fair, Upper School Gymnasium 
Wednesday, May 9    LFDCS Board Meeting, 5:30 pm, Foley Library 
Friday, May 11   K-1 Mother’s Tea, Academy 
Thursday, May 17    Meet the Scholars Fundraiser, 5:30 pm, Stevens Estate 
Friday, May 18   Grade 4 Science Fair, Upper School Gymnasium 
Tuesday & Wednesday, June 5 & 6 8th Grade Portfolios, Foley Library 
Friday, June 8    8th Grade Awards Night, 6pm, Upper School Gymnasium 
Monday, June 11   8th Grade Graduation, 6pm, Upper School Gymnasium 
Tuesday, June 12   K-2 Graduation, 9:30 am, Upper School Gymnasium 
Wednesday, June 13   LFDCS Board Meeting, 5:30 pm, Foley Library 
Monday, June 18   Last day of school for students 
Tuesday, June 19   Last day of school for staff 

 

VII. SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT 
• Uniform Policy Petition 
• PFK Fundraiser Update 

 

VIII. ADJOURN 
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